# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Vani R. Bodepudi			09/07/2005	
Amy P. Tsai			09/07/2005	
Weixing Luo			09/07/2005	
Rueyming Loor			09/07/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 )ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Microgenics Corporation			
Street Address:	46360 Fremont Blvd.			
City:	Fremont			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	ode: 94538			
	S Total: 1			11201992
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 112		201992		
·				C
CORRESPONDENCE				1000
				CH \$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (414)271-5			CH \$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone:	DATA (414)271-5 be sent via US Ma 414-271-75	770 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 90		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (414)271-5 be sent via US Ma 414-271-75 barbj@andi	770 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 90 ruslaw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (414)271-5 be sent via US Ma 414-271-75 barbj@andi : Andrus, Sco	770 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 90 ruslaw.com eales, Starke & Sawall, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	E DATA (414)271-5 be sent via US Ma 414-271-75 barbj@andu : Andrus, Sco 100 East W	770 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 90 ruslaw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	E DATA (414)271-5 be sent via US Ma 414-271-75 barbj@andt : Andrus, Sco 100 East W Suite 1100	770 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 90 ruslaw.com eales, Starke & Sawall, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (414)271-5 be sent via US Ma 414-271-75 barbj@and : Andrus, Sca 100 East W Suite 1100 Milwaukee,	770 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 90 ruslaw.com eales, Starke & Sawall, LLP risconsin Avenue		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 4	E DATA (414)271-5 be sent via US Ma 414-271-75 barbj@andu : Andrus, Sco 100 East W Suite 1100 Milwaukee,	770 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 90 <sup>r</sup> uslaw.com eales, Starke & Sawall, LLP ïsconsin Avenue WISCONSIN 53202		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA (414)271-5 be sent via US Ma 414-271-75 barbj@andu : Andrus, Sco 100 East W Suite 1100 Milwaukee,	770 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 90 <sup>r</sup> uslaw.com eales, Starke & Sawall, LLP ïsconsin Avenue WISCONSIN 53202		

REEL: 016545 FRAME: 0423

## 500050431

PATENT REEL: 016545 FRAME: 0424

#### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by VANI R. BODEPUDI, of 4573 Sweetgale Drive, San Ramon, California 94583 USA; AMY P. TSAI, of 65 Rio Robles East, Apt. 1407, San Jose, California 95134 USA; WEIXING LUO, of 2207 Ocaso Camino, Fremont, California 94539 USA; and RUEYMING LOOR, of 365 Glasgow Circle, Danville, California 94526 USA to MICROGENICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 46360 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, California 94538, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said VANI R. BODEPUDI, AMY P. TSAI, WEIXING LUO and RUEYMING LOOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to said MICROGENICS CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

**REAGENTS AND METHOD FOR MYCOPHENOLIC ACID IMMUNOASSAY** and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said MICROGENICS CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said VANI R. BODEPUDI, AMY P. TSAI, WEIXING LUO and RUEYMING LOOR hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any fime, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said MICROGENICS CORPORATION, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said MICROGENICS CORPORATION, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all

#### PATENT REEL: 016545 FRAME: 0425

- 1 -

rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said MICROGENICS CORPORATION

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said MICROGENICS CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of our said application:

> Serial No.: 11/201,992 Filing Date: 08/11/2005

Executed and delivered this 7th day of Sept., 2005

lane R Bodepudi

VANIR, BODEPUD

STATE OF \_\_California\_ : SS COUNTY OF alameda

2005. day of

Personally appeared before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, VANIR\_BODEPUDI, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

- 2 -

(SEAL)



Notary Public #1480 188

My Commission expires

Executed and delivered this \_7th day of september , 2005.

STATE OF \_\_California\_\_ : ss COUNTY OF Alameda

Personally appeared before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>Appender</u>\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, <u>AMY P. TSAI</u>, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

HRINE M. RUZICH COMM. #1480188 ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O ALAMEDA COUNTY Y COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 30, 2008

Notary Public 1486188 4.30.2000 My Commission expires

Executed and delivered this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

EIXING LUO

STATE OF \_\_California :ss COUNTY OF alameda

Personally appeared before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of Jetanher\_, 2005,

WEIXING LUO, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

- 3 -

KATHRINE M. RUZICH COMM. #1480188 C ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Ö ALAMEDA COUNTY IY COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 30, 2008

Notary Public 1480188 4.33.2008 My Commission expires

(SEAL)

Executed and delivered this 7th day of September, 2005. RUEYMING LOOR

STATE OF \_\_\_\_California : \$\$ COUNTY OF Mameda

(SEAL)

\_ day of Siptember, 2005,

Personally appeared before me this \_\_\_\_\_ RUEYMING LOOR, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

KATHRINE M. RUZICH COMM. #1480188 00 ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY Y COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 30, 2008

0188 10188 4. 20. 2008 Notary Public 14 My Commission expires.

### PATENT REEL: 016545 FRAME: 0428

#### **RECORDED: 09/16/2005**